Click here if you are having trouble viewing this message.





Russell Investment Company - Russell Multi-Strategy Alternative Fund Closure and Liquidation

May 25, 2016

Dear Intermediaries.

Russell Investment Company is closing and liquidating the Russell Multi-Strategy Alternative Fund. The Fund will be liquidated on July 26, 2016. Effective at the close of business on May 25, 2016, the Fund's Class A and Class C shares will no longer accept purchases or exchanges of shares into the fund. Please see the below link for more information:

Russell Multi-Strategy Alternative Fund Closure and Liquidation - Details

If you have any questions or concerns please contact Russell Investments Transfer Agent Services team at 206-505-1703 or 800-787-7354, Option #1, Ext #505-1703.

Thank you,

Intermediary Support & Oversight

Transfer Agent Services | Global Operations

Russell Investments | Group Line: 206-505-1703 | dist.team2@russellinvestments.com | www.russellinvestments.com

Securities products and services offered through Russell Financial Services, Inc., member FINRA, 1301 Second Avenue 18th Floor, Seattle, WA 98101, part of Russell Investments. The information contained in this message is for the use of the intended recipient(s) named above. If you received this e-mail in error, please notify us immediately at (800) 787-7354. Russell Investments is a trade name and registered trademark of Frank Russell Company, a Washington USA corporation, which operates through subsidiaries worldwide and is part of London Stock Exchange Group.

